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TB 60 m jooks 
1. Janeli Toomel 94 Trt. Kalev 8,21 
2. Getter Marie Lemberg 25.02.95 TÜASK 8,62 
3. Kristel Soonets 23.02.95 TÜASK 8,76 
4. Laura Oro 23.02.95 Contra 8,77 
5. Anni Eerik 25.07.95 Contra 8,83 
6. Eleri Raamat 14.08.95 Tartu „K“/Elva 9,10 
7. Karmen Lilienthal 95 Trt. Kalev 9,14 
8. Kädi Pant 28.02.96 Trt. Kalev 9,31 
9. Janet Kljuzin 11.10.94 Trt. Kalev 9,31 
10. Kaari Perm 19.04.95 Harta 9,37 
 
TA 60 m jooks 
1. Sandra Kurs 03.08.92 Trt. Kalev 8,53 
2. Seidy Salundi 20.10.92 Harta 8,58 
3. Kristel Luik 15.03.93 Trt. Kalev 8,64 
4. Tanika Ojasild 29.04.92 Harta 8,66 
5. Marleen-Heleen Puhke 15.07.93 Trt. Kalev 8,67 
6. Kärt Kukke 06.09.93 Contra 8,81 
7. Kristiina Rõžova 09.04.92 TÜASK 9,47 
 
NJ 60 m jooks 
1. Siiri Ladva 08.01.91 TÜASK 8,18 
2. Reesika Adojaan 30.01.91 Trt. Kalev 8,40 
3. Britta Jäärats 10.06.90 TÜASK 8,41 
4. Kadi Jaansoo 01.03.90 TÜASK 8,51 
5. Nele Ulvi 29.01.91 Harta 8,58 
6. Kerli Luik 24.02.90 Trt. Kalev 8,70 
 
N 60 m jooks 
1. Merilin Mitt 21.11.88 TÜASK 8,35 
2. Janika Jaago 16.01.89 TÜASK 8,38 
3. Linda Pajo 21.05.86 TÜASK 8,71 
4. Eva Piirsalu 11.04.89 TÜASK 8,78 
5. Kätlin Peet 27.02.88 Trt. Kalev 8,89 
6. Natalja Vjugova 09.07.88 TÜASK 9,21 
 
TB 200 m jooks 
1. Karmen Lilienthal 95 Trt. Kalev 30,10 
2. Kersti Tamm 95 Trt. Kalev 32,92 
 
TA 200 m jooks 
1. Tanika Ojasild 29.04.92 Harta 28,12 
2. Seidy Salundi 20.10.92 Harta 28,66 
3. Kristel Luik 15.03.93 Trt. Kalev 28,85 
4. Killu Kaasik 92 Trt. Kalev 29,68 
 
NJ 200 m jooks 
1. Heliis Liiv 90 TÜASK 32,43 
 
N 200 m jooks 
1. Merilin Mitt 21.11.88 TÜASK 27,50 
2. Natalja Vjugova 09.07.88 TÜASK 30,64 
 
TB 600 m jooks 
1. Kaari Perm 19.04.95 Harta 1.57,85 
2. Maret Lind 17.01.95 Trt. Kalev 1.58,45 
3. Birgit Koll 15.11.95 Harta 2.05,16 
 



 
 
TA 600 m jooks 
1. Elina Leis 92 Trt. Kalev 1.46,00 
2. Ene Jaago 23.12.93 TÜASK 1.47,33 
3. Kristin Jesse 20.08.82 TÜASK 1.56,81 
4. Kristiina Rõžova 09.04.92 TÜASK 2.04,03 
 
N 600 m jooks 
1. Helena Laumets 23.10.88 Trt. Kalev 1.45,65 
 
TB kõrgushüpe 
1. Getter Marie Lemberg 25.02.95 TÜASK 1.51 
2. Laura Oro 23.02.95 Contra 1.35 
3. Marleen Lõhmus 94 Trt. Kalev 1.25 
 
TA kõrgushüpe 
1. Diana Suumann 05.07.92 Trt. Kalev 1.48 
2. Kärt Kukke 06.09.93 Contra 1.45 
 
NJ kõrgushüpe 
1. Nele Ulvi 29.10.91 Harta 1.55 
 
N kõrgushüpe 
1. Helerin Vunk 30.09.87 TÜASK 1.65 
2. Leila Marrus 10.02.87 TÜASK 1.40 
 
TB kaugushüpe 
1. Andra Mihkelson 22.02.94 TÜASK 5.11 
2. Kristel Soonets 23.02.95 TÜASK 4.76 
3. Cätlin Kinz-Kiens 25.02.94 TÜASK 4.43 
4. Anni Eerik 25.07.95 Contra 4.36 
5. Greta Külvet 06.07.94 TÜASK 4.27 
6. Marliis Reisskort 95 TÜASK 4.05 
7. Janet Kljuzin 11.10.94 Trt. Kalev 3.94 
8. Birgit Koll 15.11.95 Harta 3.82 
9. Janeli Toomel 94 Trt. Kalev 3.47 
 
TA kaugushüpe 
1. Karin Kõrgesaar 12.12.93 TÜASK 4.77 
2. Heili Anni 21.02.92 ÜGSK 4.76 
3. Killu Kaasik 92 Trt. Kalev 4.45 
4. Ene Jaago 23.12.93 TÜASK 4.34 
5. Keiti Mets 02.08.93 TÜASK 4.00 
6. Elis Sarapuu 12.12.92 TÜASK 3.99 
7. Kristiina Rõžova 04.09.92 TÜASK 3.93 
8. Maria Rebane 03.06.93 Trt. Kalev NM 
 
NJ kaugushüpe 
1. Jaana Hiljurand 10.12.91 TÜASK 5.35 
2. Britta Jäärats 10.06.90 TÜASK 5.12 
3. Reesika Adojaan 30.01.91 Trt. Kalev 5.02 
4. Elina Lehtmaa 29.11.90 TÜASK 5.00 
5. Siiri Ladva 08.01.91 TÜASK 4.73 
6. Kadi Jaansoo 01.03.90 TÜASK 4.39 
 
N kaugushüpe 
1. Linda Pajo 21.05.86 TÜASK 5.28 
2. Janika Jaago 16.01.89 TÜASK 5.20 
3. Malve Marjak 01.10.89 TÜASK 5.05 
4. Katrin Pabbo 19.12.86 TIPP 4.55 
 



 
 
TB kuulitõuge 
1. Andra Mihkelson 22.02.94 TÜASK 8.62 
2. Janet Kljuzin 11.10.94 Trt. Kalev 8.27 
3. Eleri Raamat 16.09.93 Tartu „K“/Elva 8.14 
4. Katariina Sklave 26.07.94 Trt. Kalev 8.01 
5. Birgit Koll 15.11.95 Harta 7.91 
6. Kersti Tamm 95 Trt. Kalev 7.59 
 
TA kuulitõuge 
1. Marit Külv 17.07.93 TÜASK 9.93 
2. Maria Rebane 03.06.93 Trt. Kalev 6.41 
 
NJ kuulitõuge 
1. Britta Jäärats 10.06.90 TÜASK 12.39 
 
N kuulitõuge 
1. Katrin Pabbo 19.12.86 TIPP 10.83 
2. Johanna Lepp 12.05.89 TÜASK 10.40 
3. Ann Randmäe 23.09.87 TÜASK 9.48 
4. Merli Viira 18.06.87 TÜASK 9.20 
 
PB 60 m jooks 
1. Gevin All 06.01.94 TÜASK 7,49 
2. Aleksei Anissimov 21.06.94 Trt. Kalev 7,92 
3. Peeter Lääne 29.05.94 TÜASK 7,95 
4. Joonas Püvi 26.07.94 Contra 7,98 
5. Steven Bauman 01.02.94 TÜASK 8,09 
6. Daaniel Mikk 02.04.94 Contra 8,30 
7. Kert-Robert Uudam 19.02.95  8,30 
8. Alvar Annuk 25.05.94 Tartu „K“/Elva 8,33 
9. Renar Suurpera 07.03.94 TÜASK 8,35 
10. Allan Kaarli Murumets 01.02.94 TÜASK 9,10 
 
PA 60 m jooks 
1. Norman Ploom 03.01.92 Trt. Kalev 7,35 
2. Kris Kuresoo 16.05.93 Tartu „K“/Elva 7,50 
3. Olari Poolakese 21.01.92 Trt. Kalev 7,52 
4. Rait Väär 17.10.92 Contra 7,68 
5. Jakob Goroško 03.10.92 Contra 7,78 
6. Ergo Tamm 31.01.92 Tartu „K“/Elva 7,79 
7. Peeter Murumets 09.07.92 Trt. Kalev 8,10 
8. Sander Jänes 26.01.93 Trt. Kalev 8,18 
9. Kevin Hint 01.11.93 TÜASK 8,37 
10. Espen Saarniit 08.08.93 Contra 8,43 
11. Kristjan Krioulson 28.09.93 Trt. Kalev 8,44 
12. Tanel Kaseorg 16.09.93 Tartu „K“/Elva 8,46 
13. Joosep Kivastik 08.12.93 TÜASK 8,65 
 
MJ 60 m jooks 
1. Raigo Reinhold 29.01.91 TÜASK 7,31 
2. Verner Palk 09.01.93 Trt. Kalev 7,36 
3. Tõnis Tein 14.02.91 Trt. Kalev 7,45 
4. Madis Sulg 01.08.90 TÜASK 7,59 
5. Risto Võsaste 06.09.91 TÜASK 7,68 
6. Even Aruoja 03.01.91 TÜASK 7,69 
7. Richard Riispere 30.05.91 TÜASK 7,84 
 



 
 
M 60 m jooks 
1. Kermo Rannamäe 08.01.88 TÜASK 7,23 
2. Allar Staškevitš 09.09.88 KJS Sakala 7,43 
3. Artjom Petuhov 25.07.88 TÜASK 7,47 
4. Raigo Mitt 06.07.85 TÜASK 7,51 
5. Steven Teder 23.04.89 SK Viraaž 7,54 
6.-7. Alari Säde 16.10.86 TÜASK 7,57 
6.-7. Rainer Michelson 21.11.81 Lõunalõvi 7,57 
8. Taavi Eenlo 30.12.85 Trt. Kalev 7,60 
9. Marco Kahu 01.02.89 TÜASK 7,74 
 
PB 200 m jooks 
1. Kristo Kompus 13.04.94 TÜASK 26,00 
2. Reimo Suurmets 26.04.94 Trt. Kalev 29,71 
 
PA 200 m jooks 
1. Olari Poolakese 21.01.92 Trt. Kalev 24,15 
2. Kris Kuresoo 16.05.93 Tartu „K“/Elva 24,65 
3. Sander Jänes 26.01.93 Trt. Kalev 26,00 
4. Ergo Tamm 31.01.92 Tartu „K“/Elva 26,69 
5. Kristo Kasepalu 24.02.93 Trt. Kalev 27,96 
 
MJ 200 m jooks 
1. Madis Sulg 01.08.90 TÜASK 23,69 
2. Raigo Reinhold 29.09.91 TÜASK 23,81 
3. Albert Varkki 06.11.91 KJK Atleetika 24,51 
4. Even Aruoja 03.01.91 TÜASK 24,62 
5. Risto Võsaste 06.09.91 TÜASK 24,89 
6. Peep Nigol 11.12.91 TÜASK 27,87 
 
M 200 m jooks 
1. Ahto Kree 31.05.85 KJS Sakala 23,28 
2. Raigo Mitt 06.07.85 TÜASK 23,72 
3. Artjom Petuhov 25.07.88 TÜASK 24,40 
4. Marco Kahu 01.02.89 TÜASK 24,60 
5. Steven Teder 23.04.89 SK Viraaž 25,07 
6. Janno Siil 09.11.85 EMÜ 25,93 
 
PB 600 m jooks 
1. Gevin All 06.01.94 TÜASK 1.34,72 
2. Alvar Annuk 25.05.94 Tartu „K“/Elva 1.37,91 
3. Artjom Zubar 07.02.94 TÜASK 1.41,94 
 
PA 600 m jooks 
1. Peeter Murumets 09.07.92 Trt. Kalev 1.35,60 
2. Tanel Kaseorg 16.09.93 Tartu „K“/Elva 1.37,53 
 
MJ 2000 m jooks 
1. Allar Lamp 28.03.91 Trt. Kalev 5.42,41 
2. Kaur Kivistik 29.04.91 Trt. Kalev 5.45,25 
3. Kenny Kivikas 24.03.91 Tartu 6.13,34 
4. Tanel Niider 28.09.90 Trt. Kalev 6.14,16 
 
M 2000 m jooks 
1. Sander Jürs 29.08.85 Trt. Kalev 5.47,91 
2. Mikk Laur 19.09.86 Trt. Kalev 6.33,36 
 



 
 
PB kõrgushüpe 
1. Joonas Püvi 26.07.94 Contra 1.60 
2. Daaniel Mikk 02.04.94 Contra 1.60 
3. Peeter Lääne 29.05.94 TÜASK 1.60 
4. Madis Naaber 19.03.94 TÜASK 1.60 
5. Allan Kaarli Murumets 01.02.94 TÜASK 1.50 
6. Tanel Reinomägi 15.04.94 TÜASK 1.45 
7. Erkki Tõnnov 24.03.94 TÜASK 1.45 
8. Timo Torim 04.09.95 Trt. Kalev 1.45 
9. Denis Aganitš 01.12.95 Harta 1.45 
10. Artur Rehi 24.04.96 Harta 1.40 
 
PA kõrgushüpe 
1. Maicel Uibo 92 Põlva KJK 1.85 
2. Gerret Kivirand 93 Põlva KJK 1.85 
3. Jakob Goroško 01.10.92 Contra 1.70 
4. Rait Väär 17.10.92 Contra 1.70 
5. Peeter Murumets 09.07.92 Trt. Kalev 1.60 
 
MJ kõrgushüpe 
1. Meigo Tammsaar 20.08.90 Trt. Kalev 1.70 
2. Marko Treier 23.08.91 Trt. Kalev 1.70 
 
M kõrgushüpe 
1. Indrek Kalvet 04.04.89 TÜASK 1.95 
2. Toomas Sarv 12.03.85 TÜASK 1.95 
3. Risto Ranniku 20.05.89 SK Maret Sport  1.95 
4. Kaarel Kärner 21.06.89 Trt. Kalev 1.90 
5. Gaspar Epro 02.09.87 TÜASK 1.90 
6. Priidik Vapper 1989 TÜ 1.85 
7. Asko Külmsaar 15.06.89 TÜ 1.80 
8. Timo Müür 24.10.87 Trt. Kalev 1.70 
 
PB kaugushüpe 
1. Gevin All 06.01.94 TÜASK 5.79 
2. Peeter Lääne 29.05.94 TÜASK 5.53 
3. Kristo Kompus 13.04.94 TÜASK 5.52 
4. Tanel Reinomägi 15.04.94 TÜASK 5.50 
5. Joonas Püvi 26.07.94 Contra 5.41 
6. Artjom Zubar 07.02.94 TÜASK 4.82 
7. Erkki Tõnnov 24.03.94 TÜASK 4.80 
8. Rait-Erich Reinmets 21.10.94 TÜASK 4.73 
9. Daaniel Mikk 02.04.94 Contra 4.64 
10. Timo Torim 04.09.95 Trt. Kalev 4.60 
11. Ken Arula 29.12.94 Trt. Kalev 4.41 
 
PA kaugushüpe 
1. Rait Väär 17.10.92 Contra 5.76 
2. Jakob Goroško 03.10.92 Contra 5.74 
3. Ergo Tamm 31.01.92 Tartu „K“/Elva 5.67 
4. Kristjan Nurmsalu 18.05.92 TÜASK 5.43 
5. Espen Saarniit 08.08.93 Contra 5.04 
6. Kevin Hint 01.11.93 TÜASK 5.00 
7. Joosep Kivastik 08.12.93 TÜASK 4.96 
 
MJ kaugushüpe 
1. Richard Riispere 30.05.91 TÜASK 5.88 
2. Kristjan Vider 28.04.91 TÜASK 5.87 
 



 
 
M kaugushüpe 
1. Alari Säde 16.10.86 TÜASK 6.42 
2. Priit Päkko 10.06.84 TÜASK 6.40 
3. Timo Müür 24.10.87 Trt. Kalev 6.24 
4. Risto Ranniku 20.05.89 SK Maret Sport 6.10 
5. Ravo Kask 17.02.89 Trt. Palliklubi 5.84 
6. Peeter Kuznetsov 20.07.75 TÜASK 5.61 
7. Priidik Vapper 89 TÜ 5.16 
 
PB kuulitõuge 
1. Ragnar Muttik 17.08.94 14.07 
2. Karl Kirsimäe 21.08.94 TÜASK 11.02 
3. Raul Rinken 04.12.95 TÜASK 10.33 
4. Kert-Robert Uudam 19.02.95 10.09 
5. Rait-Erich Reinmets 21.10.94 TÜASK 9.57 
6. Martin Salus 16.04.94 TÜASK 9.19 
7. Ken Arula 29.12.94 Trt. Kalev 8.97 
 
PA kuulitõuge 
1. Olari Poolakese 21.01.92 Trt. Kalev 12.20 
2. Ekke Lõhmus 31.07.92 Trt. Kalev 11.31 
3. Kristjan Tero 15.04.92 Contra 10.80 
4. Joosep Kivastik 08.12.93 TÜASK 9.71 
 
MJ kuulitõuge 
1. Reimo Sild 90 KJK Visa 13.30 
 
M kuulitõuge 
1. Kaupo Valb 21.04.87 TÜASK 14.92 
2. Priit Päkko 10.06.84 TÜASK 12.52 
3. Peeter Kuznetsov 20.07.75 TÜASK 10.54 
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